# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignors name from Elomari, Russell to Krug, Russell previously recorded on Reel 017413 Frame 0488. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors interest.		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Russell Krug	12/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11316628

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)242-5540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-242-4314
Email: smab@chevron.com
Correspondent Name: Chevron Corporation

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-6456	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Abernathy	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=T-6456CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=T-6456CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=T-6456CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 500946832 REEL: 023150 FRAME: 0784

11316628

CH 540 00

source=T-6456CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=T-6456CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif

	-2006 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic		
QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab pattings (3) (3) (3)	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1U311	51.329 use suscined original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     SALEH ELOMAR!	Name and address of receiving party(ies)      Security (ies)		
RUSSELL ELOMARI	Name: CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.		
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583		
Other Execution Date(s): Eloman 12/14/05; Krug; 12/15/05	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Additional numbers ait	siched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:     Name: ChevronCorporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:     Name: ChevronCorporation  Internal Address: Law Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:     Name: ChevronCorporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronCorporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  Street Address: P.O. Box 6006  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-0806	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-1620		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronCorporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  Street Address: P.O. Box 6006  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-0806	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-1620  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:      Name: ChevronCorporation      internal Address: Law Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-1620  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronCorporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  Street Address: P.O.Box 6006  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-0806  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-1620  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

Washington, D.C. 20231

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SALEH ELOMARI, residing in Fairfield, County of Solano, State of California and RUSSELL KRUG, residing in Novato, County of Marin, State of California; have invented new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR THE FORMATION OF A SUPERIOR LUBRICANT OR FUEL BLENDSTOCK BY IONIC LIQUID OLIGOMERIZATION OF OLEFINS IN THE PRESENCE OF ISOPARAFFINS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

igtieq having an oath or declar	ation executed or	ı even date her	ewith;	
☐ bearing Serial No.	and filed on	, and		
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S virtue of the laws of the Cor established place of busine acquiring the entire right, tit	nmonwealth of Poss ss at San Ramon	ennsylvania, an , State of Califo	nd having a regular and prints, and is desirous of	by

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said SALEH ELOMARI, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this /4/day of December, 2005.

Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

SALEH ELOMARI

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Diana K. Ponce, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, California, 94802, was personally present and did see SALEH ELOMARI, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SALEH ELOMARI, residing in Fairfield, County of Solano, State of California and RUSSELL KRUG, residing in Novato, County of Marin, State of California; have invented new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR THE FORMATION OF A SUPERIOR LUBRICANT OR FUEL BLENDSTOCK BY IONIC LIQUID OLIGOMERIZATION OF OLEFINS IN THE PRESENCE OF ISOPARAFFINS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

☐ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
☐ bearing Serial No. and filed on , and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and b virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said RUSSELL KRUG, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 15 day of December, 2005.
RUSSELL KRUG
STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Diana K. Ponce, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, California, 94802, was personally present and did see RUSSELL KRUG, who is known

to me, execute the above assignment.

RECORDED: 08/26/2009

Diana K. Porce
Signature of Witness